# 502721777 03/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2768381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IVANO PRANDINI	02/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CY.PAG. S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA DEL COMMERCIO 13	
City:	23017 MORBEGNO (SONDRIO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13984848

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-579-1700

Email: libbett@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE E. TOCHTROP/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUG-51523	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE E. TOCHTROP	
SIGNATURE:	/michelleetochtrop/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BUG-51523-Bellsio\_Declaration#page1.tif source=BUG-51523-Bellsio\_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 502721777 REEL: 032437 FRAME: 0281

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Silvio Pozzi et al.

Title

**Proximity Sensor** 

Application No.

13/984,848

Filing Date

August 10, 2013

Docket

BUG-51523

### DECLARATION OF MARCO BELLASIO REGARDING OWNERSHIP OF INVENTION

Mail Stop PCT Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### Dear Sir:

I. Marco Bellasio, having knowledge of the facts set forth herein, depose and say that:

- 1. I am a registered Italian attorney at law in good standing. I am authorized to practice law in Italy. I have been practicing Italian law for 9 years and have experience regarding intellectual and industrial property matters.
- 2. On information and belief, Italian law for industrial property matters is governed by the Industrial Property Code (c.p.i.).
- 3. On information and belief, Article 64 of the c.p.i. states that all economical rights derived from an invention made by an employee while in the employment of an employer and within the scope of his employment duties for the employer, are owned by the employer.
- 4. On information and belief, at the time of the invention that is the subject of the above-captioned patent application, Mr. Ivano Prandini was an Italian citizen residing in Italy, was an employee of Cy.Pag S.R.L., worked for Cy.Pag S.R.L as an employee at a facility located in Italy, and that the invention was within the scope of his employment duties for Cy.Pag S.R.L.
- 5. Accordingly, in my opinion, the rights in the invention are governed by Italian law.

- 6. On information and belief, the invention that is the subject of the above-captioned patent application was made wholly in Italy.
- 7. It is my opinion that under Italian law, all economical rights deriving from the above-named invention belong to Cy.Pag S.R.L.
- 8. Accordingly, it is my opinion that Mr. Prandini's rights in the above-captioned invention have been assigned to Cy.Pag S.R.L. by operation of Italian law.
- 9. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the present application or any patent issued thereon.

FEBRUARY, 6th, 2014
Date